RESOLUTION 2024-01

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Commissioners of Midway Sewer District providing for the acceptance as complete of Developer Extension Contract DX 2022-01 Blueberry Lane 3.

WHEREAS, Ryan Phelan, Engineering and Construction Manager for the District, on January 10, 2024, certified as 100 percent complete Developer Extension Contract DX 22-01 by Richmond American Homes, INC., now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Midway Sewer District as follows:

Section 1. Developer Extension Contract DX 22-01 between the District and Richmond American Homes, INC., is now hereby accepted as 100 percent complete as of this date, use of the Developer Extension and side sewer connections can be made.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Midway Sewer District at a regular meeting thereof held this 10th day of January, 2024.

MIDWAY SEWED DISTRICT

	WIDWAT SEWER DISTRICT
PRESIDENT	COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY	COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER	